SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
ELECTIONS
FEE SCHEDULE

Web Site

www.sbcvote.com

Office Hours
8:00 a.m - 5:00 p.m
Monday - Friday
except legal holidays
(see list of holidays observed-back cover)

Office Locations

Santa Barbara: 4440-A Calle Real

Santa Barbara, CA 93110

P.O Box 61510

SB, CA 93160-1510

(805) 568-2200

Fax (805) 568-2209
HOLIDAYS OBSERVED Santa Maria*: Betteravia Government Center

(Office Closed) 511 E. Lakeside Parkway

Santa Maria, CA 93455

January 1st New Years Day

3rd Monday in January
3rd Monday in February
Last Monday in May

July 4th

1st Monday in September
November 11th

4th Thursday in November
4th Friday in November
December 25th

Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Washington/Lincoln Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day

Labor Day

Veteran's Day
Thanksgiving Day
Thanksgiving Day Friday
Christmas Day

Lompoc*:

(805) 346-8374
(805) 346-8342 (fax)
401 E. Cypress St.
Lompoc, CA 93436
(805) 568-2200

* Santa Maria and Lompoc office locations have seasonal hours

Effective November 1, 2011
(updated 10/27/2017)



http://www.sbcvote.com/

Data Files/Extracts:

Any voter data extract or report
Set-Up (per order)
Per Extract/Report

Media Charges:

CD

Email/Fax

FTP transmission- New Customer set-up
FTP transmission, per transmission

Printed copy, per page

Vote-by-Mail File Update, per subsequent update
Media Charges:
CD
Email/Fax
FTP transmission- New Customer set-up
FTP transmission, per transmission

Precinct Index Report (PDF only) — Walking List
Set-Up (per order)
Per Report

Media Charges:

CD

Email/Fax

FTP transmission- New Customer set-up
FTP transmission, per transmission

Printed copy, per page

Precinct Index Report (PDF only) provided to central
Committees (1 copy per election)

District to Precinct/Street File Extracts/Reports
Set-Up (per order)
Per Extract/Report

Media Charges:

CD

Email/Fax

FTP transmission- New Customer set-up
FTP transmission, per transmission

Printed copy, per page

Statement of Votes Cast:
Statement of Votes Cast — PDF File on website

Statement of VVotes Cast — (full or partial for any election)
PDF File requested from Election Office on a CD only
(Includes CD media charge)

Statement of Votes Cast — Text File of FULL county only
Media Charges:
CD
Email/Fax
FTP transmission- New Customer set-up
FTP transmission, per transmission

$26.00
$19.00

$8.00
$6.00
$7.00
$3.00
$ .05

$23.00

$8.00
$6.00
$7.00
$3.00

$26.00
$19.00

$8.00
$6.00
$7.00
$3.00
$ .05

FREE

$26.00
$19.00

$8.00
$6.00
$7.00
$3.00
$ .05

FREE

$35.00

$59.00

$8.00
$6.00
$7.00
$3.00

Search and Copy Services:

File copy of any paper, record, and proceeding on file (except FPPC filings)

Copy order Set-Up

Search Fee, per record
Level 1 search (NTE 2 min)
Level 2 search (NTE 5 min)

Level 3 search (per 10 min increment)

Photocopy from file, per page
Printed from digital file, per page
Certification Fee — Official signed seal

Certificate/Abstract of Voter Reqgistration:

Certificate of Registration
Scanned image of voter registration card
Certification Fee — Official signed seal

Precinct Maps:

PDFs available on website at no charge

Set-Up (per order)

Map Shape Files on a CD
Map Shape Files Emailed
Special Maps (printed)

$10.00

$4.00
$11.00
$21.00
$ .15
$ .05
$ 1.75

$ 1.50
$10.00
$1.75

$22.00

$18.00

$16.00

Variable, per Assessor
mapping rates

Fair Political Practices Commission (FPPC) Statements:

FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page

Retrieval Fee per request-reports and statements 5 years or older

Professional and Special Service Reguests:

Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request

Service Request Set-Up

Half Hour Increment Rate (min %2 hour)

Office Professional Research and Special Service Request

Service Request Set-Up

Half Hour Increment Rate (min ¥ hour)

Mail Handling & Postage:
First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling)
(letters and envelopes)
Priority and Express Mail Delivery:
Priority and Express Mail Handling
Priority and Express Mail Courier Cost
County provided account
Customer provided account

Other Fees:
Returned Check Processing Fee

$ .10
$5.00

$21.00
$86.00

$21.00
$64.00

$2.00

$4.00
Actual Cost

no charge, other than
handling fee

$21.00



