HOLIDAYS OBSERVED (Office Closed)

January 1st New Years Day 3rd Monday in January

Martin Luther King Jr. Day Washington/Lincoln Day 3rd Monday in February

Last Monday in May Memorial Day

Independence Day July 4th 1st Monday in September Labor Day

November 11th Veteran's Day 4th Thursday in November Thanksgiving Day 4th Friday in November Thanksgiving Day Friday

December 25th Christmas Day

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY **ELECTIONS FEE SCHEDULE**



Web Site www.sbcvote.com

Office Hours

8:00 a.m - 5:00 p.m Monday – Friday except legal holidays (see list of holidays observed-back cover)

Office Locations

Santa Barbara: 4440-A Calle Real

Santa Barbara, CA 93110

P.O Box 61510 SB, CA 93160-1510 (805) 568-2200 Fax (805) 568-2209

Santa Maria*: Betteravia Government Center

> 511 E. Lakeside Parkway Santa Maria, CA 93455

(805) 346-8374

(805) 346-8342 (fax)

Lompoc*: 401 E. Cypress St.

> Lompoc, CA 93436 (805) 568-2200

Effective November 1, 2011 (updated 10/27/2017)

^{*} Santa Maria and Lompoc office locations have seasonal hours

Data Files/Extracts:		
Any voter data extract or report Set-Up (per order) Per Extract/Report	\$26.00 \$19.00	
Media Charges:		
CD Email/Fax FTP transmission- New Customer set-up FTP transmission, per transmission Printed copy, per page	\$ 8.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 3.00 \$.05	
Vote-by-Mail File Update, per subsequent update Media Charges:	\$23.00	
CD Email/Fax FTP transmission- New Customer set-up FTP transmission, per transmission	\$ 8.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 3.00	
Precinct Index Report (PDF only) – Walking List Set-Up (per order) Per Report	\$26.00 \$19.00	
Media Charges: CD Email/Fax FTP transmission- New Customer set-up FTP transmission, per transmission Printed copy, per page	\$ 8.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 3.00 \$.05	
Precinct Index Report (PDF only) provided to central Committees (1 copy per election)	FREE	
District to Precinct/Street File Extracts/Reports Set-Up (per order) Per Extract/Report	\$26.00 \$19.00	
Media Charges: CD Email/Fax FTP transmission- New Customer set-up FTP transmission, per transmission Printed copy, per page	\$ 8.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 3.00 \$.05	
Statement of Votes Cast: Statement of Votes Cast – PDF File on website	FREE	
Statement of Votes Cast – (full or partial for any election) PDF File requested from Election Office on a CD only (Includes CD media charge)	\$35.00	
Statement of Votes Cast – Text File of FULL county only Media Charges:		\$59.00
Email/Fax FTP transmission- New Customer set-up FTP transmission, per transmission		\$ 8.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 3.00

Search and Copy Services:	
File copy of any paper, record, and proceeding on file (except FPPC	filings)
Copy order Set-Up	\$10.00
Search Fee, per record	\$10.00
Level 1 search (NTE 2 min)	\$ 4.00
Level 2 search (NTE 5 min)	\$ 4.00 \$11.00
Level 2 search (NTE 3 min) Level 3 search (per 10 min increment)	\$21.00
Photocopy from file, per page	\$.15
Printed from digital file, per page	\$.05
Certification Fee – Official signed seal	\$ 1.75
Certificate/Abstract of Voter Registration:	
Certificate of Registration	\$ 1.50
Scanned image of voter registration card	\$10.00
Certification Fee – Official signed seal	\$ 1.75
Precinct Maps:	
PDFs available on website at no charge	
PDFS available on website at no charge	
Set-Up (per order)	\$22.00
Map Shape Files on a CD	\$18.00
Map Shape Files Emailed	\$16.00
Special Maps (printed)	Variable, per Assessor
opoolal maps (pintos)	mapping rates
Fair Political Practices Commission (FPPC) Statem	
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page	\$. 1 0
Fair Political Practices Commission (FPPC) Statem FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older	
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests:	\$. 1 0
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request	\$. 1 0
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up	\$. 1 0
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request	\$.10 \$ 5.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage:	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage: First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling)	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage: First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling) (letters and envelopes)	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00 \$64.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage: First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling) (letters and envelopes) Priority and Express Mail Delivery:	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00 \$64.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage: First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling) (letters and envelopes) Priority and Express Mail Delivery: Priority and Express Mail Handling	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00 \$64.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage: First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling) (letters and envelopes) Priority and Express Mail Delivery: Priority and Express Mail Handling Priority and Express Mail Courier Cost	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00 \$64.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage: First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling) (letters and envelopes) Priority and Express Mail Delivery: Priority and Express Mail Handling	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00 \$64.00 \$ 2.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage: First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling) (letters and envelopes) Priority and Express Mail Delivery: Priority and Express Mail Handling Priority and Express Mail Courier Cost	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00 \$64.00 \$ 2.00
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage: First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling) (letters and envelopes) Priority and Express Mail Delivery: Priority and Express Mail Handling Priority and Express Mail Courier Cost County provided account Customer provided account	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00 \$64.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 4.00 Actual Cost
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage: First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling) (letters and envelopes) Priority and Express Mail Delivery: Priority and Express Mail Handling Priority and Express Mail Courier Cost County provided account	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00 \$64.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 4.00 Actual Cost no charge, other than
FPPC, photocopy or electronic copy per page Retrieval Fee per request–reports and statements 5 years or older Professional and Special Service Requests: Computer Specialist Professional and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Office Professional Research and Special Service Request Service Request Set-Up Half Hour Increment Rate (min ½ hour) Mail Handling & Postage: First Class Mail Delivery (Postage and Handling) (letters and envelopes) Priority and Express Mail Delivery: Priority and Express Mail Handling Priority and Express Mail Courier Cost County provided account Customer provided account	\$.10 \$ 5.00 \$21.00 \$86.00 \$21.00 \$64.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 4.00 Actual Cost no charge, other than